FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
David Krause
1450 Adams Street
Mankato, MN 56003
dkrause@bankwithpioneer.com
507-317-1923

For further information: Contact: Graduate School of Banking 608-243-1945 www.gsb.org

Pioneer Bank's David Gullixson Graduates from the Graduate School of Banking, UW Madison

August 12, 2022 (Mankato, MN)—David Gullixson was awarded a diploma on August 12, 2022, at commencement exercises during the 77th session of the prestigious Graduate School of Banking (GSB) at the University of Wisconsin-Madison. Gullixson also received a Certificate of Executive Leadership from the Wisconsin School of Business Center for Professional and Executive Development for completing the rigorous GSB leadership curriculum.

"We're incredibly proud of David for this achievement," says David Krause, Pioneer Bank CEO. "He's a hard working individual with a bright future and graduating from this program shows his dedication to providing exceptional service and expertise"

GSB is sponsored and governed by the Central States Conference of Bankers Associations in partnership with the University of Wisconsin-Madison. It was established in 1945 to provide bankers with an opportunity for advanced study and research in banking, economics and leadership. Instruction at GSB takes place during two-week resident sessions for three consecutive summers, along with comprehensive study between summer resident sessions. The curriculum focuses on the management of strategic issues faced by banking executives and financial services industry professionals.

GSB enrolls approximately 600 US and international professionals each year. More than 85 esteemed academicians, economists, government officials, and industry professionals comprise the school's faculty.

###

About Pioneer Bank

Pioneer Bank is a community bank with nine locations throughout southern Minnesota including Mankato, North Mankato, St. James, St. Peter, Madelia, Mapleton, Lewisville and Lake Crystal. Pioneer Bank offers expertise in personal, business and agribusiness banking with bankers and staff that provide experience that is unparalleled. Pioneer Bank is very active in the communities they serve and was a finalist in 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 and 2021 for the Extraordinary Banking Award, a national organization that marks the excellence for the best banks in America. In addition, Pioneer Bank has been named one of the Top Workplaces in Minnesota by the Star Tribune multiple times. For more information visit www.bankwithpioneer.com. Member FDIC.